SARRR R

e

5 -1
} Norman H. Balaam _ Co
;fr ' 1443 Rockledge Lane, #2
] Walnut Creek, CA 959 (‘//57 PP

g %;%W%wﬂ'i
ﬁ&éé—;o«{f @A’(’, FHe 2/ |
,{fu: /7:(/1- V-ZM \ffm&aér/c./ :
oz 1550 Facedl 44, W, C4 Pozos

PR No, CHD oo 223 887

ﬂwfm#f.%, 7“///:%%/%%




DEPARTMENT OF EMVIROMMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardaus Matarials Program

November 29, 1989 | B0 Swan Way, PRm. 200
: Qakiand, CA 94521
- ’ {415}
Norm & Robert Balaan _ : e
1443 Rockledge #2 | }j ‘/?’?ff 43
Walnut Creek, CA 94595 : CP . /
. ;Jﬁwf)cé;/ ﬂyﬁy7
Re: 1350 Powell St, Emeryville, CA 94608 EHECAD boo 373 g7

NOTICE OF LEQ:AL OBLIGATION

Dear Mr. Balaan:

Qur records indicate that there are underground tank(s) at your site
at the above facility.

In accordance with the California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 3, Subchapter 16 Underground Tank Regulations you must
perform one of the following actions:

1. Submit a tank closure plan to this Department as required by
Article 7, 2670, or
2. Apply for a permlt as required by ? Artlcle 10, 2710.

Notify this Department within 10 days of your 1ntentlons and to
obtain the necessary instructions and forms.

Please note that section 25299 of the California Health and Safety
Code states that any operator or owner of an'undergound storage tank
is liable for a civil penalty of not less than five hundred dollars
or more than five thousand dollars per day for failure to cbtain a
permit, or failing to properly close an undergound storage tank, as
required by section 25298.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact this
office at 271-4320.

Sincerely,

ﬁf’i’m‘w F (gézmw K/

Thomas F. Peacock, Senior HMS
Hazardous Materials Division

TFP:tfp

co: Gll Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
Environmental Protection Agency
Lester Feldman, RWQCB



SHIP SERVICE COMPANY
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W. J. HARRIS

CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSAL

9 February 1987

H & H Ship Service Company hereby certifies to JOHN YEGHOIAN & SON
that:

1. The storage tank(s) removed from the AIRCO SUPPLIES

facility at 1354 pawell Street, Emeryville —California—m— .

(address)

were transported to H £ H Ship Service Company, 220 China Basin Street,
San Francisco, Califormia S4107.

2. The following tank(s), H & H Job Number: 4542 >
have been steam cleaned, cut with approximately 2' x 2' holes, rendered
harmless and disposed of as scrap metats

3. Disposal site: LEVIN METALS CORPORATION

4. The foregoing method of destruction/disposal is suitable for the
materials involved, and fully camplies with all applicable regulatory
and permit requirements.

5.  Should you require further information, please call (415) 543-4835,

Very Truly Yours,




pate February 19, 1987

OUR INVOICE NO. . 287-141
OUR JOB NO. 4542
CUSTOMER'S REFERENCES
. PO NO.
SHIP SERAVICE COMPANY

TERMS:- CASH JOB NO,

W, J, HARRIS

John Yeghoian & Son
1296 New Hampshire Drive
Concord, California 94521

Furnished necessary labor, material and eguipment to
pick up, clean and dispose of five (5) 500 Gals. Tanks
as directed.

Work started 2/4/87, Airco Supplies, Emeryv1lle, Ca.
Work completed 2/5/87, Rlchmond California.

TOTAL INVOICE $2,921.00

220 CHINA BASIN, P.O. BOX 77363 « SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107 « DAY AND NIGHT: (415) 543-4835
/



BROWN AND CALDWELL LABORATORIES ANALYTICAL REPORT

1255 POWELL STREET EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 * (415) 428-2300

LOG NO: E87-02-113

Received: 05 FEB 87
Reported: 11 FEB 87

Mr. John Yeghoian
Yeghoian and Son
1296 New Hampshire Drive
Concord, California 924521

REPORT OF ANALYTICAL RESULTS | Tage 1

LOG NO SAMPLE DESCRIPTION, SOIL SAMPLES DATE SAMPLED
02-113-1 North Pit #A 05 FEB 87
02-113-2 South Pit #B _ 05 FEB 87
PARAMETER 02-113-1 02-113-2
Benzene,Toluene,Xylene Isomers

Benzene, mg/kg <0.5 0.5

Toluene, mg/kg <0.5 £0.5

Total Xylene Isomers, mg/kg : 0.5 <0.5
Total Fuel Hydrocarbons, mg/kg <10 500

et A = e N A N A M A M e e m R R M s A A W MR MR M R T Mmoo S e A - S w88 em

D. A. MclLean, Laboratory Director

’BD\Q oTTiie 1a THe Qé—POQ"r SENT To
Coonty * DY, G <enr Copies
5 PeRMITS = SkeTu SF ST,

e ’/'/I)
C{f’//‘(:’E:;:vu-s

EPA Mo, CAD o060 323857




BROWN AND CALDWELL LABORATORIES - ANALYTICAL REPORT

1255 POWELL STREET EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 ® (415) 428-2300

10G NO: E87-02-113

Received: 05 FEB 87
Reported: 11 FEB 87

Mr. John Yeghoian
Yegheian and Son

1296 New Hampshire Drive
Concord, California 945Z1

- REPORT OF AWALYTICAL RESULIS . Page 2

10G NO SAMPLE DESCRIPTION, SOIL SAMPLES DATE SAMPLED
02-113-1 North Pit #2 05 FEB 87
02-113-2 South Pit 4B 05 FEB 87
PARAMETER 02-113-1 02-113-2
Trichloroethylene, mg/kg : 0.2 0.2
“Trichlorofluocrcomethane, mg/kg . . 0.2 0.2
Toluene, mg/kg . 0.2 - 5.4
Vinyl Chloride, mg/kg : 0.2 0.2
trana-l,2-Dichloroethylene, mg/kg €0.2 <0.2
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene, mg/kg 0.2 0.2
Semi-Quantified Results #*
C10HZ0, mg/kg 2 _—
C6H12, mg/kg ) —— - 20
C6H14, mg/kg -— 6
C7H14, my/ky 2 20
C7Hl6, mg/kg — 8
C8H16, mg/kq _ 2 =
CBH1B, mg/kg ) C o m—— o4
C9H16, mg/ka : 2 ———
CoH18, mg/kg ' 6 ——-
C9H20, mg/kg - 10
Iylene Isomers, mg/kg . —— 26

** Ouantification based upon comparison of total ion count of the compound with
that of the nearest internal standard.

.Qié&‘ﬁq

D. A. McLean, Laboratory Director
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BROWN AND CALDWELL LABORATORIES ANALYTICAL REPORT

1255 POWELL STREET EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 * (415) 428-2300

1L0G NO: EB87-02-113

Received: 05 FEB 87
Reported: 11 FEB 87

Mr. John Yeghoian
Yeghoian and Son

1296 New Hampshire Drive
Concord, California 94521

REPORT OF ANALYTICAL RESULTS ' Page 1

LOG NO SAMPLE DESCRIPTION SOIL SAMPLES - DATE SAMPLED

02-113-1 North Pit #A : : 05 FEB 87

02-113-2 South Pit #B : 05 FEB 87

PARAMETER 02-113-1 02-113-2

Purgeable Priority Pollutants

Extraction 02.06.87 - 02.06.87
1,1,1-Trichleroethane, mg/kg . 0.2 {0.2
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane, mg/kg €0.2 {0.2
1,1,2-Trichloroethane, mg/kg 0.2 0.2
1,1-Dichloroethane, mg/kg . 0.2 0.2
1,1-Dichlorcethylene, mg/kg 0.2 0.2
1,2-Dichloroethane, mg/kg 0.2 0.2
1,2-Dichloropropane, mg/kyg 0.2 0.2
1,3-Dichloropropene, mg/kg: {0.2 0.2
2-Ch10roethy1v1nylether, mglkg 0.2 0.2

Acrolein, mg/kg | (2 {2
Acrylonitrile, mg/kg (2 {2
Bromodichloromethane, mﬂ/kn 0.2 0.7

.- Bromomethane, mg/kg - S 0.2 0.2

Benzene, mg/kg IR ) 0.2 1.6

" Chlorobenzene, mg/kg : ' 0.2 <0.2.

. Carbon Tetrachloride, mg/kg 0.2 0.2
Chlorcethane, mg/kg 0.2 0.2

Bromoform, mg/kg 0.2 0.2
Chloroform, mg/kg _ . 0.2 0.2
Chloromethane, mg/kg ' 0.2 0.2
Dibromochloromethane, wmg/kg 0.2 0.2
Ethylbenzene, mg/kg 0.2 14

Methylene Chloride, mg/kg 0.2 0.2

Tetrachloroethylene, mg/kg 0.2 0.2




Aug-20-01 04:09FP Envirommental Services 505 2656 7738 P.O3

APPLIGATION FOR PERMIT TO OPERATE, MAINTAIN OR STORE
Maka check payable to CITY OF EMERYVILLE FPa. pormitno_JOfF
Mailts;  Emeryvifle Fire Departmant Due Dute:
fire Frovention Buraou L
G52-4575 6303 Hollia Strest Original K,
£ PHONE: Sbbi6?@  Emaryville, CA 94608 . o ——
vted &55- %678 |
opensie: A : Specily vae if
Tor. maintain GAMELGSarat) Fuck IV D) puslic assamsiy _
. . Data: if}l:ﬁ[ﬁ;‘
Pursuamm Sccrlon._ﬁ_gi(.@)_(@‘)_orumm ode_ {FRS EDTIOL Fee: _ . ge,
Application mads by: PR L A PV 2 Cosh___Ck No.l%@30
Locatton; Yo Ko ol e ; ' & Rageipt Ne,
Recatved w@
Signed, MM&W l@mtizz__

DO NOT WHITE BELOW THIS LINE
e S ST R s SRR

Plana submitted? Chackad by SRS . ‘
Qceupaney Group?. Oiker Qooupancies i Building?,
FloortobeUsedi . AmatobelUsed? ______ eg.ft.  Previous Occupanty?
BURLDING: Height Stosias, fl.  Typa of Construction? i Is there & Dasement?
Lovation-Exterior Walt Opsnings? Typo of Brotaction
Is there- 20 3q. 1. of Opening In every 80° on ane exterior wall ineCellart_________ Baasment?, : Story?
Distance from Proparny Ling on North?, South? Cast? : - Weat?
EXITS:  Number? Total Wieth? How far Apart? _ Do Exits Lead to Streat? :
Number of Exits trom Hazardous Ares (ovar 200 sq. 17, Panic Bars?__
Do Doors Swing Out?. ExitSigne?__.  _ ___ Hiuminated?.
Number of Stalrways? Width?. Open or Enclosed?.
Extarior Stairway orPire Escapo‘!_._w Wharnlocated? Distance fram Street?,
FIRE PROTECTION: Standpipas: Wei?, Dry? Sprivkiars? —
Number ang Type of Extinguishers?. '
Ottver Fire Protection?

I8 Fiameproofing Raquired?. i3 1t Satigfactory?,

DATE OF INSPESTION:
REMARKS: - o




- EPA B QRD 00323857
EMERYVILLE FIRE DEPARTMENT CITY OF EMERYVILLE Lo
FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU

6303 HOLL!IS STREEY — v e -
EMERYVILLE, 0 .
‘-":“nt " ch FIRE CODE PERMIT N' 1019
PERMISSION IS HEREBY GRANTED /Y 2/ A4 AN A 5*‘? L4347

GPBEKste Remove 3 Underground fuel storage tamks

0 Hpigen

g D e
ON PREMISES LOCATED AT__/ 3.5 O ["arveis STHEET

PERIODIC INSPECTIONS ARE A CONDITION OF THIS PERMIT WHICH IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH UNIFORM FIRE CODE, AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 4.101 QF SAID CODE.

ADDITION REGQUIREMENTS Not ifg Fire Prevention Office when tanks

are £0 be removed

ENG. CO. DISTRICT #__ 3 EXPIRATION DATE: __{ 2/ 23(57
PERMIT APPROVED BY

THIS PERMIT MUST BE
POSTED WITH BUSINESS : ;
LICENSE ,.ﬁa:v[“‘-?i‘( A‘:.}f-%—'wm;; 12./23/35

FIRE MAﬁgHAL;{;(éb?- P DATE




86316493
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HECS
~60pr

R [Fey NVaceay Inii @ a594,
4 GenanatorsPhone( /(o) 4 H Y — 2545
T-"I'ranaponar 1 Company Name - 8. US EPA ID Number {
Hoat Sr Seees Col (cihpipei 4 A L8]
7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPAID Number
- — S O I I
9. Designated Facilltly Name and Site Address . 10. US EPA ID Number

Mt S Sevadice Lo
DNy CHUWON 2SI, 5T.,

< Fea 0160, Cn-a4101 CIMDIoI64 H RV
11. US DOT Description (Inciuding Proper Shipping Name, Hezard Class, and 1D Number)

a : A o _ o . OM"‘E'_
Uapeledeony FUBL ZToeAes (RS
W S TE 2 20 S 1 imars MLA-AIRT

b.

15. Special Handling Instructions and Additionat informaticn —

_ »
5 oves
N —
16, GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accuralely described above by
proper shipping nama and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are In all respects in proper condition tor transport by highway
according to applicable international and natianal government reguiations. ’
Unless | am a small quantity generator who has been exempted by statute or regulation from the duly to make a waste minimization certification
under Saction 3002(b) of RCRA, 1 alse certity. that | have a program In place to reduce the volume and toxicity of wasta generated to the degres |
have desienningd. Wby soenemicalny [racticudia and | have salstisd the mathad of (estmsnt, stowge, of dinpesal Surmantly zualtalte o me which
minimizes the present and future threat to ht aith and the environment. /] - .~ -
! 3 ST i Montlt - Day Yeary .

.| 18, Transporter 2

+ % Printed/Typed Name - -~ 7




86312333

FOA>PIMZTME

4. Gane;'atol‘sPhone(Hfr) m }ffi‘

5. Transporter 1 Company Narna

i;‘,qymc F-ﬂlﬂlﬂ aq

us EPA |D Numbaer

US EPA 1D Rumber

I Y I I I

[ 1|

.10 us_ ;F{AID Number

11  US' DOT Dascription ﬂncfudlng Propar Shipplna Namc, Hmrd CIass, and J‘D Num ,')-

e a0, WA‘.ZZ_

He14

12, conta_lnars

Type

13.

. Total Unit’

Quantity

TWASTE
-__,4/_.3_,.47-‘ 7 S.'

cComi3l M:w&ac.

Afwhﬂ
oV A /??5

A1

717}

1A A5 4

18,

mintmizes the pmaem and future lhreul to. humln health and the environ

Speclai Handllnq Instructlons and Addltlanal Informalion

6 / eVe s
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hareby declars that the contants of this consignment are jutly and accurately described above by
proper shipplng name and are classifled, packed, marked, and labeled, and arein all regpects in proper condition for transport by highway
according to applicable International and national government regulations -
Unless | am a smail guantity gensrator who has been exempied by atatute ‘or regulation from the duty to make a waste minimization certiflcation
under Section 3002({b) of RCRA, | also certify that | have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree |
have determined to be aconomically pracilcable end | have-selectod the meN

f tmtmem storage, or disposal currently avallable {0 ma which

~ - Month_ Day ?ur




3 STATE OF CALIFORNIA

P.0. BOX 647

{916) 322-8070

. BT-953 FRONT (4-87)

STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION ot rart. Kot
EXCISE TAX UNIT

First Gisteict, Kenlheld

CONWAY 4. COLLIS
Secand Disingt, Les Angoles

SACRAMENTO, CA 95803-0847

EANEST J. DAONENSURG, JF.
Thiret Dusiner. San Cheggn

MAY 15, 1987

PALL CARPENTER
Faurth Distriet, Les Angeles

GHAY DAVIS
Controllar, Sacregmento

1X BALAAM BROTHERS _ T

. DO D. L
NORMAN BALAAM ' mﬁssec,ffm;
F 0 BOX 66000-123 g
TRUCKEE CA 95734 EPA CADDOG3Z3857

Gentlamen;

We have been notified by the Department of Health Services that you have been issued an EPA ID Numbar
{captioned above) which is used for recording and tracking the movement of hazardous waste.

In accordance with the Hazardous Substance Tax Law:

“Every person who operates a facility for the disposal of hazardous waste,

generates 5 tons or more of hazardous waste in a fiscal year, disposes of hazar-

dous wastes on premises owned or controlled by him or her, or submits hazar-

dous wastes to others for disposal shall register with the Board.”
"A questionnaire is provided on the reverse side of this letter for you to complete. It is necassary for you to
complete it and return it to us immediately 5o we may determine if you are required to be registerad with
the Board.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Oudda oL, R
Q.L. RIFFLE
TAX COMPLIANCE SUPERVISOR




S ke’
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Complete Sections 1, I1, ill, IV and V below and check any applicable boxes which best describe your operations.

. GEMNERATION OF WASTE lil. REGISTRATION

Enter total tons of LJ 1am currantly registered with the Board.
hazardous wasts to be A/ (Enter your account number betow)
generated in a year. | Arosze

HA/MY HQ 36- : -

Il. DISPOSITION OF WASTE

}E I am not registered with the Board,

LI Disposed of periodically in
California, .
O  oisposed of oul-of-state. ' V. EXEMETION
L] Recycled, P 1am not responsible for the payment of any taxes or fees
. under the Hazardous Substances Tax Law because
] Submitted for treatment. (explain why you hold an ERPA number):
O Disposed of one time only.

{Enclose copy of manifest) é Eﬁ ﬂgméeg it 5 g‘a-s-a: ?g{

Date of disposal ﬁﬂ/ﬁx 7@” Y rw ok ﬁ//
Amount of disposal L£LH /gz 2 . ikt c{ Zﬁgés ..g,v/ iy

L1 other: Explain ﬁwc/_/_‘ éﬁ L e i %dcée Cof Pl o,

BE ADVISED THAT IF IT IS LATER FOUND THAT YOU WERE RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYMENT OF TAXES UNDER THIS PART AND
TAXES ARE FOUND TO BE DUE, YOU WILL BE LIABLE FOR THE TAX PLUS APPLICABLE LATE PENALTIES AND INTEREST. YOU
MAY ALSO BE SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL CIVIL AND CRIMINAL PENALTIES. '

V. CERTIFICATION

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE STATEMENTS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE CORRECT TO MY BEST KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

Signature%m#_&éﬂg Title @7{{4-?:/1 Date é/;‘i/? ;7

Address Pﬂ?. i@ﬂ’ Léaoe ~ [23 @acéﬁéi CA PE73Y  Phone 76 .

Mail To: STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION
EXCISE TAX UNIT
P.O. BOX 647
SACRAMENTQO, CA 95803-06847

BT-953 BACK {4.87)
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et SAND 8 GRAVEL, IN
(idevwater SAND & GRAVEL, INC.
; ’ 4501 TIDEWATER AVENUE « OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94501 = TELEPHONE 261-8532
: 5 : i L . 1
: : - W.EIGHMASTEH'S CERTIFICATE OF WEFSHT AND MEASURE
\: ﬁ\"—— This i 1o certify that the foliowing described merchandise was weighed, measured or counted by a private
i weighmaster, and his signature is 2 recognized authority of accuracy 3s preseriped by Chaprer 7.3 lcommencing
. ) with Saction 1274D} of Dwision 5 of the Calitornia Business and Professions Code, Administered by the Division H
: ) . of Messurernent S‘an‘dards of the Dapasiment of Food sad Agriculture of the State of Ca!i.farnia. {
. DATE . CUSTOMER NO, TICKET NO. LOAD NO.
. . DELIVERY ADDFEESS _ _QUSTOMER NVAME :
: -
P.O. NUMBER
: Tovioas <3
MATERIAL PRODUCT NO. TONS TODAY
' TRUCK NO. GROSS TONS i
{ TARE TONS S
STAND-BY TIME. NET TONS RN L
|  PRICE WEIGHED AT LOCATION: <-
f . -
' . OAK =001 4501 Tidewater Ave,, Oak'land: CA
] SFO =002 3301 - Third St, San Francisco, CA
- DRIVERON  [X] TIMEOUT_ . . PRIVATE WEIGHMASTER

BECEWEDEY
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BILLING ADDRESS
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SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107
PHONE (415) 543-4835
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Sie 8¢

1
&

Teopr 5"‘{3.. : . | X ".-‘; IR : . . . _ T e o ) R - s
— = ™ oare F:E’P) = 4 19 Q? © OrderNo. 7. L F A 'Data ﬁ’f‘";'%ﬂﬁ . .K.'S:? » 19,7 ﬂg
s 2 | i , ‘ N, : n G T =
D p% i ‘\’\ DRCTHE 2 N "._:)S-h\\ \EP\L'L)'-J\{ .. Name ,}4"{-:“* s MO Aar R {:i,:. e
' ,\J . . = ) il - l Gy — : _: - R
Dt o GOCG ¢ P 4 327 S el S Qa1 Address R S )

S SR Scenee  So ST m ConpTo il s
o} "‘.‘ T B - N "
S ] C:rd f\—zL\T T’ -3{ \'} k‘ C R r-ﬁ é'\ \( .'l.. Address ‘ﬁl, L R PRI S Py

P HOW SHIP TEAMS . :
' BUVER ] BALESUAN L0 "TVReN swip " HOVI BHIP TERMS BUYER SALESMAN

i f ~ . \ ! . . . . . o PR
’_"1"11( - . o . e . Forl e A
. Lo B — -

" T
) i Cabnnl —— ﬁ i . L
P e ! ~ “ g SEREE— earz o -+ T
5 Thmsies Belowglo) s p o7 fmaf 8 Lot | S
i ’ .. i : —qj . -T:‘g: ‘gﬂff v L
S - Sqcleo iy Fae, L IS
B L Yeors X @%s s N
| _ L ' iRl sebran Pl S Lt
, 20 e i - = :
S DVSGe. WO LS 4\ les . VRS SV S
; p— worer o f‘f-‘
, ‘ j; ?__,rq > [4 ?}“Q,, ,‘ff'-“ toar "? 1 / ’3
I ' - ‘. =f' A
; ﬁg},@g /.00
E i 'F'. -
} .




+
General Engineering
License No, 389333
— -—-*l'—_\ [ 3 - .
s 1 -
krtel 3(‘5’ T\V\
P B
t\:_ﬁfbu = ouou\
L Lo\ EAd W
DATE
'—i'\ e 3 \;’
AV I
Y
v \\*i',_ !
In Y\
' i‘,f . “
N R
|
i oot
R A .
b3 LW
¥ -;:-.{"" g
= ey ‘ . z
:() 1
. | e
gL ’ H ’JL:}
-
Ho ol

o
4

DO

ﬂiﬁid _,;3

guvle . o,

e OlERN =

TERMS: NET PAYABLE NOT LATER THAN 1

JOHN P. YEGHOIAN & SON
EXCAVATING COMPANY

1296 NEW HAMPSHIRE DRIVE
CONCORD, CALIFORNIA 94321

Phone
415 672-1881
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